
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WEDNESDAY, MAY 11, 2016
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

52, 97, 99, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108  SCR
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

148, 371, 435, 462  SB
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR 108ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G
H&W-FAV

H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&GHCR
HCR

102
107

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR 65H&W-FAV

ACRJ-W/ AMD
H&W-FAVSCR

SCR
3

38
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB
HB
HB

1050
1101
1162

EDUC-W/ AMD
H&W-SUB
INS-SUB
H&W-FAV

EDUC-SUB
EDUC-SUB
APP-FAV

HB
HB
HB
HB

165
497
854

1017
17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

357
381
389
391
444

THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
CL&P-FAV  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
THPW-W/ AMD  W/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD

THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
CL&P-W/ AMD  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD
THPW-FAV  WO/AMD

SB
SB
SB
SB
SB
SB

22
26
31
50
82

100
20. Special Orders
     Special Order No. 1 for 05/12/2016.

105  HB
     Special Order No. 2 for 05/12/2016.

1  HB
     Special Order No. 3 for 05/12/2016.

1047  HB
     Special Order No. 4 for 05/12/2016.

409  HB
     Special Order No. 5 for 05/12/2016.

215  HB
     Special Order No. 6 for 05/12/2016.

616  HB
     Special Order No. 7 for 05/12/2016.
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1049  HB
     Special Order No. 8 for 05/12/2016.

984  HB
     Special Order No. 9 for 05/12/2016.

2  HB
     Special Order No. 10 for 05/12/2016.

3  HB

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

13, 20, 36, 43, 62, 63  SCR
3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments
     Not yet scheduled for concurrence

72  HCR
4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House
     Scheduled for concurrence on 5/11/2016

24, 27, 97, 213, 250, 267, 386, 498, 651, 681  HB
     Not yet scheduled for concurrence

22, 
79, 

441, 
1068  

111, 
93, 

569, 
127, 
130, 
570, 

178, 
140, 
636, 

188, 
142, 
671, 

200, 
184, 
680, 

591, 
195, 
746, 

855, 
227, 
783, 

924  
303, 
794, 

332, 
842, 

336, 
865, 

427, 
1038, 

HB
HB

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/11/2016

162, 
1156, 

264, 
1157  

283, 429, 518, 554, 880, 902, 987, 989, 1130, 1155, HB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
1066, 

577, 
1158, 

603, 
1159, 

696, 
1160, 

706, 
1161  

717, 1127, 1163  
HB
HB

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/11/2016

414, 
33, 

433  
56, 104, 185, 189, 258, 271, 375  

SB
SB

     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
21, 

287, 
6, 

205, 

30, 
296, 

7, 
216, 

70, 
309, 

8, 
255, 

73, 
326, 

12, 
320, 

90, 
328, 

16, 
350, 

106, 
334, 

72, 
363, 

142, 
376, 

74, 
382, 

152, 
390  

75, 
406, 

153, 
84, 

413, 

186, 
96, 

468  

219, 
154, 

222, 
173, 

SB
SB

7. Conference Committee Reports for Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

9  HCR

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/11/2016

922  
473, 
983  

13, 
1089  

400, 401  

HB
HB
HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/16/2016
792, 823  HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/17/2016
108, 235, 469, 1058  HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2016
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1154  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Regular Order
     4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

486, 906  HB
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

11, 
559, 
965, 

25, 
584, 
995, 

115, 
586, 

1097, 
205, 
633, 

1120, 
228, 
657, 

1153  
287, 
668, 

320, 
693, 

356, 
700, 

365, 
774, 

413, 
799, 

422, 
827, 

438, 
943, 

HB

     6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
58, 94, 195  SB

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE
Not yet scheduled for floor debate

40  
385  
614  
111  

HB
HB
HB
SB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 11, 2016
HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN - [10 items]

1. HB24 MONTOUCET RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Provides that 
a member of the Firefighters' Retirement System is 
not eligible for disability retirement benefits if his 
disability is indirectly a result of a preexisting 
condition

2. HB27 MONTOUCET RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Provides with 
respect to payment of interest in certain cases of 
administrative error in the Firefighters' Retirement 
System.

3. HB97 P.SMITH CHILDREN/ABUSE Requires that the state child 
protection toll-free hotline number be posted on 
the website of every public school

4. HB213 GAROFALO CONDOMINIUMS Provides with respect to 
condominium associations

5. HB250 CARMODY UTILITIES Provides relative to the 
administration and regulation of underground 
utilities and facilities

6. HB267 G.MILLER CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Decreases 
criminal penalties for certain offenses involving 
drug paraphernalia

7. HB386 HOFFMANN ABORTION Extends the mandatory waiting 
period between certain required pre-abortion 
procedures and the performance of an abortion

8. HB498 POPE HEALTH CARE/FACILITIES Institutes a 
moratorium on new pediatric day health facility 
licenses

9. HB651 REYNOLDS SUNSET LAW Provides for the re-creation of the 
Department of Culture, Recreation and Tourism

10. HB681 PRICE CREDIT/UNIONS Provides relative to savings 
accounts

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [14 items]
1. HB162 EDMONDS PUBLIC MEETINGS Prohibits communication 

among a quorum of the members of a public body 
unless such communication is contemporaneously 
visible or audible to the public unless the public 
body is in an executive session authorized by law

2. HB264 MACK JUVENILES/DELINQUENTS Provides with 
respect to sentencing of juvenile offenders 
sentenced to life imprisonment for certain offenses

3. HB283 EMERSON CHILDREN/NEWBORNS Requires screening of 
newborns for Krabbe disease

4. HB429 BROADWATER PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS Provides with 
respect to the purchasing of materials, equipment, 
and supplies by public school districts



5. HB518 BROADWATER BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to 
information concerning the fitness of a person to 
be certified by the Board of Examiners of Certified 
Shorthand Reporters

6. HB554 MARCELLE JUVENILE PROCEDURE Provides with respect 
to parole eligibility of juvenile offenders for 
certain offenses

7. HB880 RICHARD TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL Authorizes the 
Lafourche Parish School Board to levy and collect 
an additional sales and use tax

8. HB902 LEOPOLD FISHING/OYSTERS Provides a process by 
which  the oyster lease moratorium can be lifted

9. HB987 M.JOHNSON CIVIL/ACTIONS Authorizes a qui tam action for 
persons who disclose certain cases of fraud

10. HB989 SHADOIN HIGHER EDUCATION Provides relative to 
tuition and fees applicable to nonresident students

11. HB1130 GAROFALO FISHING/OYSTERS Allows for dual leasing of 
water bottoms for oyster cultivation and harvest

12. HB1155 HODGES WEAPONS/FIREARMS Provides with respect to 
temporary concealed carry permits for certain 
victims of domestic violence

13. HB1156 N.LANDRY TEACHERS/SALARY Provides relative to the 
reduction of teacher salaries under certain 
circumstances

14. HB1157 STOKES MEDICAID Provides relative to the Medicaid 
provider claims review process

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [10 items]
1. SB414 LUNEAU BONDS Provides for the application of a 

premium, if any, in connection with the issuance 
of bonds. (gov sig)

2. SB433 MORRELL BONDS Provides for the activities and 
responsibilities of the State Bond Commission. 
(8/1/16)

3. SB33 GATTI CRIME/PUNISHMENT Prohibits the harvest, 
collection, sale, or transport of organs or body 
parts of aborted babies.  (8/1/16)

4. SB56 JOHNS CONTROL DANGER SUBSTANCE Provides 
for retention, archiving, and destruction of records 
in the state prescription monitoring program. 
(8/1/16)

5. SB104 J.SMITH INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Provides 
relative to credit for reinsurance for certain health, 
life, and annuity products. (8/1/16)

6. SB185 MORRISH INSURANCE PREMIUMS Provides with 
respect to insurance premium finance companies. 
(8/1/16)

7. SB189 JOHNS PHARMACISTS Provides for pharmacist 
dispensing exceptions. (gov sig)



8. SB258 LUNEAU HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Provides for 
coverage for refills for prescription eye drops.  
(8/1/16)

9. SB271 MILLS PHARMACISTS Provides for medical marijuana. 
(gov sig)

10. SB375 J.SMITH PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT Provides 
relative to enforcement of provisions prohibiting 
certain fraudulent insurance acts. (See Act)

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]
1. HB922 HENSGENS NURSING HOMES Revises provider fees 

assessed on nursing homes by the Department of 
Health and Hospitals

2. HB473 HENSGENS ETHICS Provides relative to certain prohibited 
conflicts for members of the State Board of 
Elementary and Secondary Education and the state 
superintendent of education

3. HB1089 BACALA TAX INCREMENT FINANCING Provides 
relative to tax increment financing in certain 
parishes

4. HB983 GAROFALO CRIME Provides with respect to Medicaid fraud
5. HB13 PEARSON RETIREMENT/TEACHERS Authorizes a 

member of the Teachers' Retirement System of 
Louisiana to purchase credit for service as a 
teacher at an out-of-state nonpublic school

6. HB400 REYNOLDS TEXTBOOKS/MATERIALS Provides relative 
to the review of textbooks and other instructional 
materials by the state Dept. of Education

7. HB401 REYNOLDS CURRICULA Provides relative to instruction in 
personal financial education



DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 12, 2016
SPECIAL ORDERS - [1 items]

1. HB105 HENRY APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary 
operating expenses of state government for Fiscal 
Year 2016-2017

1. HB1 HENRY APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary 
operating expenses of state government for Fiscal 
Year 2016-2017

1. HB1047 HENRY APPROPRIATIONS/SUPPLEML Supplemental 
appropriations for Fiscal Year 2015-2016

1. HB409 HENRY FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the transfer, 
deposit, and use of monies among state funds

1. HB215 HENRY APPROPRIATIONS/ANCILLARY Provides for 
the ancillary expenses of state government

1. HB616 HENRY APPROPRIATIONS Appropriates funds for the 
expenses of the judiciary for Fiscal Year 2016-
2017

1. HB1049 BARRAS LEGISLATIVE EXPENSES Makes 
appropriations for the expenses of the legislature 
for FY 2016-2017

1. HB984 HENRY REVENUE SHARING Provides for revenue 
sharing distribution for Fiscal Year 2016-2017

1. HB2 ABRAMSON CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the 
comprehensive Capital Outlay budget

1. HB3 ABRAMSON CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the Omnibus 
Bond Act



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 16, 2016
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB792 ADAMS MASSAGE THERAPISTS Provides relative to 
the regulation of massage therapists

2. HB823 HUNTER WATER/DRINKING WATER Provides for 
heightened drinking water quality standards and 
increased enforcement of water system safety 
regulations in certain municipalities



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2016
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB108 JAY MORRIS LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES Provides 
relative to the membership of the Joint Legislative 
Committee on Capital Outlay

2. HB235 TALBOT CAPITAL OUTLAY Requires the Joint 
Legislative Committee on Capital Outlay to 
approve line of credit recommendations for state 
and nonstate entity projects

3. HB469 CONNICK ENVIRONMENT/AIR Requires fence-line air 
monitoring systems at certain facilities

4. HB1058 THIBAUT TRANSPORTATION Creates annual permits for 
ready-mix concrete trucks



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 18, 2016
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB1154 BROADWATER TAX Authorizes state and local governing 
authorities to enter into cooperative endeavor 
agreements and provide for payments in lieu of 
taxes in exchange for certain transportation 
investments by public or private corporations



HB 40 BY REYNOLDS
RETIREMENT/MUNICIPAL EMP / Provides relative to the reemployment of retirees in the Municipal
Employees' Retirement System

HOUSE
SENATE

5/10/2016 REYNOLDS, PEARSON, JONES

HB 385 BY HAZEL
CRIME / Creates the crime of providing false, nonexistent, or incomplete declaration of residence for bail

HOUSE
SENATE

5/3/2016 HAZEL, MACK, LOPINTO
5/4/2016 CLAITOR, BARROW, MARTINY

HB 614 BY MORENO
VOTERS/VOTING / Provides for the electronic transmission of voting materials and procedures and
requirements for voting absentee using such materials

HOUSE
SENATE

5/5/2016 MORENO, DANAHAY, LANCE HARRIS
5/4/2016 PETERSON, RISER, MORRELL

HCR 9 BY THIBAUT
HUNTING / Creates the Feral Hog Management Advisory Task Force

HOUSE
SENATE

5/3/2016 THIBAUT, BISHOP, CHAD BROWN 5/9/2016 Received
5/4/2016 CHABERT, WARD, THOMPSON

SB 111 BY BARROW
SPECIAL DISTRICTS / Creates the Parkwood Terrace Crime Prevention and Neighborhood
Improvement District in East Baton Rouge Parish. (gov sig)

HOUSE
SENATE

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

May 10, 2016
8:02 PM

1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR102 ACRJ-FAV, TO H&GLeger
HCR107 H&W-FAVWillmott
HCR108 H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&GHoffmann

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
SCR3 H&W-FAVMills
SCR38 ACRJ-W/ AMDBishop, W.
SCR65 H&W-FAVMills

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB165 EDUC-W/ AMDPearson
HB497 H&W-SUBNorton
HB854 INS-SUBHuval
HB1017 H&W-FAVNorton
HB1050 EDUC-SUBLandry, N.
HB1101 EDUC-SUBBishop, S.
HB1162 APP-FAVCarter, G.

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU
SB22 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDChabert
SB26 CL&P-FAV  WO/AMDAllain

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:WEDNESDAY, MAY 11, 2016

May 10, 2016
8:02 PM

35
1



SB31 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDMills
SB50 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, G.
SB82 THPW-W/ AMD  W/AMDMorrish
SB100 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDSmith, G.
SB357 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDCarter, T.
SB381 CL&P-W/ AMD  WO/AMDMartiny
SB389 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDErdey
SB391 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDErdey
SB444 THPW-FAV  WO/AMDErdey

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:WEDNESDAY, MAY 11, 2016

May 10, 2016
8:02 PM

35
2


