LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY WEDNESDAY, MAY 11, 2016

MORNING HOUR

1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over SCR 52, 97, 99, 103, 104, 105, 106, 107, 108
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to CommitteeSB148, 371, 435, 462
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee HCR 102 ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G HCR 108 H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G HCR 107 H&W-FAV
15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee SCR 3 H&W-FAV SCR 65 H&W-FAV SCR 38 ACRJ-W/ AMD
16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by CommitteeHB165EDUC-W/ AMDHB1050EDUC-SUBHB497H&W-SUBHB1101EDUC-SUBHB854INS-SUBHB1162APP-FAVHB1017H&W-FAVHB1162APP-FAV
17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative BureauSB22THPW-FAV WO/AMDSB357THPW-FAV WO/AMDSB26CL&P-FAV WO/AMDSB381CL&P-W/ AMD WO/AMDSB31THPW-FAV WO/AMDSB389THPW-FAV WO/AMDSB50THPW-FAV WO/AMDSB391THPW-FAV WO/AMDSB82THPW-W/ AMD W/AMDSB444THPW-FAV WO/AMDSB100THPW-FAV WO/AMDSB444THPW-FAV WO/AMD
20. Special Orders
Special Order No. 1 for 05/12/2016. HB 105
Special Order No. 2 for 05/12/2016. HB 1
Special Order No. 3 for 05/12/2016. HB 1047
Special Order No. 4 for 05/12/2016. HB 409
Special Order No. 5 for 05/12/2016. HB 215
Special Order No. 6 for 05/12/2016. HB 616
Special Order No. 7 for 05/12/2016.

HB 1049

Special Order No. 8 for 05/12/2016. HB 984

Special Order No. 9 for 05/12/2016. HB 2

Special Order No. 10 for 05/12/2016. HB 3

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debateSCR13, 20, 36, 43, 62, 63

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments

Not yet scheduled for concurrence HCR 72

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Schedule	ed for concu	urrence	on 5/11	/2016								
HB	24,	27,	97,	213,	250,	267,	386,	498,	651,	681		
Not yet scheduled for concurrence												
HB	22,	111,	127,	178,	188,	200,	591,	855,	924			
HB	79,	93,	130,	140,	142,	184,	195,	227,	303,	332,	336,	427,
	441,	569,	570,	636,	671,	680,	746,	783,	794,	842,	865,	1038,
	1068											

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/11/2016												
HB	162, 1156,	- ,	283,	429,	518,	554,	880,	902,	987,	989,	1130,	1155,
Not yet scheduled for floor debate												

NOL YEL SCHE			uevale				
HB	1066,	1158,	1159,	1160,	1161		
HB	577,	603,	696,	706,	717,	1127,	1163

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled SB SB	d for floor (414, 33,	debate 433 56,	on 5/11/ 104,	2016 185,	189,	258,	271,	375				
Not yet scheduled for floor debate												
SB	21, 287,	30, 296,	70, 309,	73, 326,	90, 328,	106, 334,	142, 376,	152, 390	153,	186,	219,	222,
SB	6, 205,	7, 216,	8, 255,	12, 320,	16, 350,	72, 363,	74, 382,	75, 406,	84, 413,	96, 468	154,	173,

7. Conference Committee Reports for Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate HCR 9

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/11/2016	Scheduled	for floor	debate on	5/11/2016
---	-----------	-----------	-----------	-----------

HB	922		
HB	473,	1089	
HB	983		
HB	13,	400,	401

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/16/2016 HB 792, 823

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/17/2016 HB 108, 235, 469, 1058

Scheduled for floor debate on 5/18/2016

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

HB 486, 906

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	11,	25,	115,	205,	228,	287,	320,	356,	365,	413,	422,	438,
	559,	584,	586,	633,	657,	668,	693,	700,	774,	799,	827,	943,
	965,	995,	1097,	1120,	1153							

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

SB 58, 94, 195

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

•	
HB	40
HB	385
HB	614
SB	111

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 11, 2016

HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN - [10 items]

1.	HB24	MONTOUCET	RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Provides that a member of the Firefighters' Retirement System is not eligible for disability retirement benefits if his disability is indirectly a result of a preexisting condition
2.	HB27	MONTOUCET	RETIREMENT/FIREFIGHTERS Provides with respect to payment of interest in certain cases of administrative error in the Firefighters' Retirement System.
3.	HB97	P.SMITH	CHILDREN/ABUSE Requires that the state child protection toll-free hotline number be posted on the website of every public school
4.	HB213	GAROFALO	CONDOMINIUMS Provides with respect to condominium associations
5.	HB250	CARMODY	UTILITIES Provides relative to the administration and regulation of underground utilities and facilities
6.	HB267	G.MILLER	CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES Decreases criminal penalties for certain offenses involving drug paraphernalia
7.	HB386	HOFFMANN	ABORTION Extends the mandatory waiting period between certain required pre-abortion procedures and the performance of an abortion
8.	HB498	POPE	HEALTH CARE/FACILITIES Institutes a moratorium on new pediatric day health facility licenses
9.	HB651	REYNOLDS	SUNSET LAW Provides for the re-creation of the Department of Culture, Recreation and Tourism
10.	HB681	PRICE	CREDIT/UNIONS Provides relative to savings accounts

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [14 items]

1.	HB162	EDMONDS	PUBLIC MEETINGS Prohibits communication among a quorum of the members of a public body unless such communication is contemporaneously visible or audible to the public unless the public body is in an executive session authorized by law
2.	HB264	МАСК	JUVENILES/DELINQUENTS Provides with respect to sentencing of juvenile offenders sentenced to life imprisonment for certain offenses
3.	HB283	EMERSON	CHILDREN/NEWBORNS Requires screening of newborns for Krabbe disease
4.	HB429	BROADWATER	PUBLIC CONTRACT/BIDS Provides with respect to the purchasing of materials, equipment, and supplies by public school districts

5.	HB518	BROADWATER	BOARDS/COMMISSIONS Provides relative to information concerning the fitness of a person to be certified by the Board of Examiners of Certified Shorthand Reporters
6.	HB554	MARCELLE	JUVENILE PROCEDURE Provides with respect to parole eligibility of juvenile offenders for certain offenses
7.	HB880	RICHARD	TAX/SALES-USE, LOCAL Authorizes the Lafourche Parish School Board to levy and collect an additional sales and use tax
8.	HB902	LEOPOLD	FISHING/OYSTERS Provides a process by which the oyster lease moratorium can be lifted
9.	HB987	M.JOHNSON	CIVIL/ACTIONS Authorizes a qui tam action for persons who disclose certain cases of fraud
10.	HB989	SHADOIN	HIGHER EDUCATION Provides relative to tuition and fees applicable to nonresident students
11.	HB1130	GAROFALO	FISHING/OYSTERS Allows for dual leasing of water bottoms for oyster cultivation and harvest

 HB1155 HODGES WEAPONS/FIREARMS Provides with respect to temporary concealed carry permits for certain victims of domestic violence
 HB1156 N.LANDRY TEACHERS/SALARY Provides relative to the

reduction of teacher salaries under certain
circumstances14. HB1157STOKESMEDICAID Provides relative to the Medicaid

provider claims review process

SENATE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [10 items]

1.	SB414	LUNEAU	BONDS Provides for the application of a premium, if any, in connection with the issuance of bonds. (gov sig)
2.	SB433	MORRELL	BONDS Provides for the activities and responsibilities of the State Bond Commission. (8/1/16)
3.	SB33	GATTI	CRIME/PUNISHMENT Prohibits the harvest, collection, sale, or transport of organs or body parts of aborted babies. (8/1/16)
4.	SB56	JOHNS	CONTROL DANGER SUBSTANCE Provides for retention, archiving, and destruction of records in the state prescription monitoring program. (8/1/16)
5.	SB104	J.SMITH	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER Provides relative to credit for reinsurance for certain health, life, and annuity products. (8/1/16)
6.	SB185	MORRISH	INSURANCE PREMIUMS Provides with respect to insurance premium finance companies. (8/1/16)
7.	SB189	JOHNS	PHARMACISTS Provides for pharmacist dispensing exceptions. (gov sig)

8. SB258	LUNEAU	HEALTH/ACC INSURANCE Provides for coverage for refills for prescription eye drops. (8/1/16)
9. SB271	MILLS	PHARMACISTS Provides for medical marijuana. (gov sig)
10. SB375	J.SMITH	PUBLIC SFTY/CORRECT DEPT Provides relative to enforcement of provisions prohibiting certain fraudulent insurance acts. (See Act)

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [7 items]

1. HB922	HENSGENS	NURSING HOMES Revises provider fees assessed on nursing homes by the Department of Health and Hospitals
2. HB473	HENSGENS	ETHICS Provides relative to certain prohibited conflicts for members of the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education and the state superintendent of education
3. HB1089	BACALA	TAX INCREMENT FINANCING Provides relative to tax increment financing in certain parishes
4. HB983	GAROFALO	CRIME Provides with respect to Medicaid fraud
5. HB13	PEARSON	RETIREMENT/TEACHERS Authorizes a member of the Teachers' Retirement System of Louisiana to purchase credit for service as a teacher at an out-of-state nonpublic school
6. HB400	REYNOLDS	TEXTBOOKS/MATERIALS Provides relative to the review of textbooks and other instructional materials by the state Dept. of Education
7. HB401	REYNOLDS	CURRICULA Provides relative to instruction in personal financial education

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, MAY 12, 2016

SPECIAL ORDERS - [1 items]

1.	HB105	HENRY	APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary operating expenses of state government for Fiscal Year 2016-2017
1.	HB1	HENRY	APPROPRIATIONS Provides for the ordinary operating expenses of state government for Fiscal Year 2016-2017
1.	HB1047	HENRY	APPROPRIATIONS/SUPPLEML Supplemental appropriations for Fiscal Year 2015-2016
1.	HB409	HENRY	FUNDS/FUNDING Provides for the transfer, deposit, and use of monies among state funds
1.	HB215	HENRY	APPROPRIATIONS/ANCILLARY Provides for the ancillary expenses of state government
1.	HB616	HENRY	APPROPRIATIONS Appropriates funds for the expenses of the judiciary for Fiscal Year 2016-2017
1.	HB1049	BARRAS	LEGISLATIVE EXPENSES Makes appropriations for the expenses of the legislature for FY 2016-2017
1.	HB984	HENRY	REVENUE SHARING Provides for revenue
			sharing distribution for Fiscal Year 2016-2017
1.	HB2	ABRAMSON	sharing distribution for Fiscal Year 2016-2017 CAPITAL OUTLAY Provides for the comprehensive Capital Outlay budget

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, MAY 16, 2016

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [2 items]

1. HB792ADAMSMASSAGE THERAPISTS Provides relative to
the regulation of massage therapists2. HB823HUNTERWATER/DRINKING WATER Provides for
heightened drinking water quality standards and
increased enforcement of water system safety
regulations in certain municipalities

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, MAY 17, 2016

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [4 items]

1. HB108	JAY MORRIS	LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEES Provides relative to the membership of the Joint Legislative Committee on Capital Outlay
2. HB235	TALBOT	CAPITAL OUTLAY Requires the Joint Legislative Committee on Capital Outlay to approve line of credit recommendations for state and nonstate entity projects
3. HB469	CONNICK	ENVIRONMENT/AIR Requires fence-line air monitoring systems at certain facilities
4. HB1058	THIBAUT	TRANSPORTATION Creates annual permits for ready-mix concrete trucks

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, MAY 18, 2016

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB1154 BROADWATER TAX** Authorizes state and local governing authorities to enter into cooperative endeavor agreements and provide for payments in lieu of taxes in exchange for certain transportation investments by public or private corporations

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED				
CHAMBER	DATE	CONFEREES	DATE	ACTION
HB 40	BY REYNC	DLDS		
		NT/MUNICIPAL EMP / Provides relative to the reemploym ' Retirement System	ent of retirees in	the Municipal
HOUSE SENATE	5/10/2016	REYNOLDS, PEARSON, JONES		
HB 385	BY HAZEL			
	CRIME / Cr	reates the crime of providing false, nonexistent, or incomple	ete declaration of	residence for bai
HOUSE	5/3/2016	HAZEL, MACK, LOPINTO		
SENATE	5/4/2016	CLAITOR, BARROW, MARTINY		
HB 614	BY MOREN	10		
		OTING / Provides for the electronic transmission of voting ts for voting absentee using such materials	materials and pro	ocedures and
HOUSE	5/5/2016	MORENO, DANAHAY, LANCE HARRIS		
SENATE	5/4/2016	PETERSON, RISER, MORRELL		
HCR 9	BY THIBAU	ЛТ		
	HUNTING /	Creates the Feral Hog Management Advisory Task Force		
HOUSE	5/3/2016	THIBAUT, BISHOP, CHAD BROWN	5/9/2016	Received
SENATE	5/4/2016	CHABERT, WARD, THOMPSON		
SB 111	BY BARRC	W		
		DISTRICTS / Creates the Parkwood Terrace Crime Prevent nt District in East Baton Rouge Parish. (gov sig)	ion and Neighbo	rhood
HOUSE SENATE				

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HCR102	Leger	ACRJ-FAV, TO H&G
HCR107	Willmott	H&W-FAV
HCR108	Hoffmann	H&W-W/ AMD, TO H&G

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR3	Mills	H&W-FAV
SCR38	Bishop, W.	ACRJ-W/ AMD
SCR65	Mills	H&W-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB165	Pearson	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB497	Norton	H&W-SUB
HB854	Huval	INS-SUB
HB1017	Norton	H&W-FAV
HB1050	Landry, N.	EDUC-SUB
HB1101	Bishop, S.	EDUC-SUB
HB1162	Carter, G.	APP-FAV

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB22	Chabert	THPW-FAV WO/AMD
SB26	Allain	CL&P-FAV WO/AMD

	REPORTED BY COMMITTE WEDNESDAY, MAY 11, 20		TODAYS DATE: May 10, 2016 TIME: 8:02 PM LEG. DAY: 35 PAGE: 2
SB31	Mills	THPW-FAV	WO/AMD
SB50	Smith, G.	THPW-FAV	WO/AMD
SB82	Morrish	THPW-W/ A	MD W/AMD
SB100	Smith, G.	THPW-FAV	WO/AMD
SB357	Carter, T.	THPW-FAV	WO/AMD
SB381	Martiny	CL&P-W/ A	MD WO/AMD
SB389	Erdey	THPW-FAV	WO/AMD
SB391	Erdey	THPW-FAV	WO/AMD
SB444	Erdey	THPW-FAV	WO/AMD